
San Fran. St. (5-19,3-15 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (16-8,14-4 CCAA)
02/14/26 at Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA

 
 

 
 
San Fran. St. 53

Cal Poly Humboldt 61

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 380
Site: Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA
Referees: Rudy Dominguez, Julia  Allender, Sarah  Ely

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Fran. St. 10 20 9 14 53
Cal Poly Humboldt 21 14 16 10 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brombacher,Athena * 33 5-8 1-1 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 5 0 3 14
13 Myhr,Samantha * 30 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 2 12
14 Mayfield,Deonna * 39 3-14 1-8 4-4 0-7 7 5 3 7 0 3 11
33 Blecha,Leilani * 35 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 1 0 6
10 Gaines,Tegan * 19 0-5 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 0 1
02 Murray,Simone 28 3-7 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 9
44 Cavness,Monique 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Scobie,Malea 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-47 9-26 10-12 5-17 22 15 8 23 1 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 2-7   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 4-7   57.14% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 4-5   80.00%
Total 17-47   36.2% 9-26   34.6% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Smith,Jordyn * 40 8-13 0-0 2-2 6-5 11 3 2 3 4 1 18
11 Satica,Shade * 29 5-13 3-7 0-0 2-4 6 3 4 3 0 6 13
03 Sanz,Riley * 34 2-4 1-1 1-1 1-9 10 4 2 1 0 2 6
05 Cherwinski,Sienna * 31 1-7 1-4 3-5 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
00 Barnes,Jada * 30 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 6 0 2 2
23 Kanoho,Kya 22 4-10 0-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 11
01 Acuna,Leamsi 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Gosney,Keana 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 6-18 9-11 9-23 32 15 14 20 4 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 2-7   28.57% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
Total 23-55   41.8% 6-18   33.3% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
09:32 MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
09:05 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE

TURNOVER  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 08:40
08:40 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
08:27 MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE

-- REBOUND OFF by SATICA,SHADE
FOUL  by BLECHA,LEILANI 08:23
SUB OUT by GAINES,TEGAN 08:23
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 08:23

08:23 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN
08:23 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by BLECHA,LEILANI 08:06
08:06 STEAL  by SANZ,RILEY
08:00 MISS LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BLECHA,LEILANI 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 07:42
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 07:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 07:42
SUB IN by GAINES,TEGAN 07:42
FOUL  by MYHR,SAMANTHA 07:37

07:22 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANZ,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 07:03
07:03 BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
06:55 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANZ,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,TEGAN 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JADA
06:30 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN
06:26 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TEGAN --
06:00 FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY

SUB OUT by MYHR,SAMANTHA 06:00
SUB IN by SCOBIE,MALEA 06:00
GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 06:00 1-8 H 7
GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 06:00 2-8 H 6

05:53 MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE
REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,SIMONE 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by SANZ,RILEY
FOUL  by MURRAY,SIMONE 05:27
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 05:27
SUB IN by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 05:27

05:27 MISS FT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:27 MISS FT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:27 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 05:21

05:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN
STEAL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 05:13



MISS LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DEONNA(in the paint) 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

04:44 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANZ,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI 04:31 5-12 H 7
ASSIST  by SCOBIE,MALEA --

04:08 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
MISS LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DEONNA(in the paint) 03:51

03:51 BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLECHA,LEILANI 03:51
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 03:51
MISS LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN

03:27 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA

TURNOVER  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 03:03
02:58 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA

STEAL  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 02:58
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
02:43 MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE
02:21 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,TEGAN 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
01:50 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE

-- ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
FOUL  by SCOBIE,MALEA 01:27
TURNOVER  by SCOBIE,MALEA 01:27

01:27 SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA
01:27 SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA

SUB OUT by GAINES,TEGAN 01:27
SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 01:27
SUB IN by MYHR,SAMANTHA 01:27
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI 01:27

01:19 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANZ,RILEY

01:07 5-19 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE

00:48 FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA
SUB OUT by SCOBIE,MALEA 00:48
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 00:48
GOOD FT by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:48 6-19 H 13
GOOD FT by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:48 7-19 H 12

00:34 7-21 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 00:12 10-21 H 11
ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
GOOD 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 09:59 13-21 H 8

09:33 MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DEONNA(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
08:39 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:39
08:39 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA

GOOD 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:25 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by MYHR,SAMANTHA --

08:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:20 SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY
08:20 SUB IN by ACUNA,LEAMSI
08:09 TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

STEAL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:09
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
08:04 SUB IN by BARNES,JADA
07:55 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 07:26

07:09 MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN

07:03 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 07:03
SUB IN by GAINES,TEGAN 07:03
GOOD 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI 06:46 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by MYHR,SAMANTHA --

06:37 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 06:14 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --

06:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI 05:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:32 TURNOVER  by KANOHO,KYA

STEAL  by MYHR,SAMANTHA 05:32
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 05:04
REBOUND OFF by BROMBACHER,ATHENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 04:59 23-27 H 4

04:57 FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE
04:57 SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA
04:57 SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY

MISS FT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN

04:48 MISS LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SATICA,SHADE

04:46 TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE
STEAL  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by ACUNA,LEAMSI
04:46 SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

TURNOVER  by GAINES,TEGAN 04:44
04:44 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
04:38 FOUL  by BARNES,JADA
04:38 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA

FOUL  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:27
TURNOVER  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:27

04:14 MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,TEGAN(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
03:35 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA

SUB OUT by GAINES,TEGAN 03:35
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 03:35



03:35 SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE
03:35 SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA

SUB OUT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 03:35
SUB IN by SCOBIE,MALEA 03:35
MISS LAYUP by SCOBIE,MALEA(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN

03:09 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA

TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by SMITH,JORDYN
02:44 MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN
02:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN
02:36 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
02:13 FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

SUB OUT by SCOBIE,MALEA 02:13
SUB IN by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 02:13
GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DEONNA(in the paint) 02:02 25-31 H 6

01:38 25-33 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 01:15 27-33 H 6
00:48 MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN
00:46 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY

00:08 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:01 30-35 H 5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
10:00 SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA
10:00 SUB IN by SATICA,SHADE

SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 10:00
SUB IN by GAINES,TEGAN 10:00
TURNOVER  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
09:17 FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY
09:17 TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY

TURNOVER  by MYHR,SAMANTHA 09:11
08:59 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JORDYN
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TEGAN 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by BARNES,JADA
08:20 MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
TURNOVER  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
08:05 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BLECHA,LEILANI 07:41
TURNOVER  by BLECHA,LEILANI 07:41
SUB OUT by GAINES,TEGAN 07:41
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 07:41

07:20 MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN

07:14 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
06:31 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31



GOOD FT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:31 31-42 H 11
GOOD FT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:31 32-42 H 10

06:20 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:20
06:04 TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE

STEAL  by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:04
MISS 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
05:34 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN

STEAL  by MYHR,SAMANTHA 05:34
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE
05:02 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

-- ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,SIMONE 04:31
REBOUND OFF by BLECHA,LEILANI --
MISS 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
04:17 SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA
04:17 SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA

SUB OUT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:17
SUB IN by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 04:17

04:03 MISS JUMPER by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAVNESS,MONIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN
03:24 FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
03:24 TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

MISS 3PTR by BLECHA,LEILANI 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE

03:13 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07
SUB OUT by BLECHA,LEILANI 03:07
SUB IN by GAINES,TEGAN 03:07
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,SIMONE 02:40 34-47 H 13

02:11 MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,SIMONE --

01:43 FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,SIMONE(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 01:30

01:30 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak)
01:30 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak)
01:30 SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY
01:30 SUB IN by ACUNA,LEAMSI

SUB OUT by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 01:30
SUB IN by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 01:30
GOOD 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 01:19 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --

01:02 MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
TURNOVER  by MYHR,SAMANTHA 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
00:46 37-51 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE
TURNOVER  by GAINES,TEGAN 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE
00:06 TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE

STEAL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 00:06
GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DEONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:03 39-51 H 12



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Humboldt
SUB OUT by MYHR,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB IN by BLECHA,LEILANI 10:00

09:39 39-53 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ACUNA,LEAMSI
09:22 FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE
09:18 FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE
09:18 SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE
09:18 SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY

MISS FT by GAINES,TEGAN 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GAINES,TEGAN 09:18 40-53 H 13

08:58 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROMBACHER,ATHENA --
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:51

08:33 MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,TEGAN --
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:16
TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 08:16

08:16 SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
08:16 SUB IN by BARNES,JADA
07:59 40-55 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GAINES,TEGAN 07:56
07:56 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by SANZ,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by GAINES,TEGAN(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BROMBACHER,ATHENA --
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,SIMONE(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
06:47 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,SIMONE --
06:45 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN

SUB OUT by GAINES,TEGAN 06:45
SUB OUT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 06:45
SUB IN by MYHR,SAMANTHA 06:45
SUB IN by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 06:45
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,SIMONE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JADA
06:25 40-59 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY
05:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 05:49
SUB IN by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 05:49

05:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAVNESS,MONIQUE --
TURNOVER  by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by BARNES,JADA
04:45 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 04:45
SUB IN by SCOBIE,MALEA 04:45
GOOD 3PTR by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 04:23 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by MYHR,SAMANTHA --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA
REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DEONNA --
FOUL  by SCOBIE,MALEA 03:40
TURNOVER  by SCOBIE,MALEA 03:40



SUB OUT by SCOBIE,MALEA 03:40
SUB IN by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 03:40

03:14 MISS JUMPER by SANZ,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 TURNOVER  by KANOHO,KYA
02:36 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN
02:36 SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA
02:36 SUB IN by GOSNEY,KEANA

SUB OUT by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 02:36
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 02:36
SUB OUT by MYHR,SAMANTHA 02:36
SUB IN by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 02:36
GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 02:36 44-59 H 15
GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 02:36 45-59 H 14

02:33 TURNOVER  by ACUNA,LEAMSI
02:33 SUB OUT by ACUNA,LEAMSI
02:33 SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

GOOD LAYUP by BROMBACHER,ATHENA(in the paint) 02:22 47-59 H 12
02:22 FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY

GOOD FT by BROMBACHER,ATHENA 02:22 48-59 H 11
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 TURNOVER  by KANOHO,KYA

STEAL  by MURRAY,SIMONE 02:02
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,SIMONE(in the paint) 01:57 50-59 H 9

01:47 TURNOVER  by KANOHO,KYA
STEAL  by CAVNESS,MONIQUE 01:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by GOSNEY,KEANA
01:40 SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA
01:40 SUB IN by BARNES,JADA
01:40 SUB IN by SATICA,SHADE

MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE

00:49 FOUL  by BARNES,JADA
00:49 TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:49
SUB IN by MYHR,SAMANTHA 00:49
GOOD 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 00:33 53-59 H 6
ASSIST  by BLECHA,LEILANI --
FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 00:17
SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,DEONNA 00:17
SUB IN by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:17
FOUL  by BLECHA,LEILANI 00:16

00:16 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA
00:16 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
MISS 3PTR by MYHR,SAMANTHA 00:04
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SIMONE 00:04
SUB IN by GAINES,TEGAN 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GAINES,TEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,TEGAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


